
Broadcast Engineering Consultants India Limited 

(Under Ministry Of Information and Broadcasting) 

C-56A/17, Sector-62, Noida-201307 

GEM/2023/B/3701671 

Dated: 05.09.2023 

 

Corrigendum 

 

Subject: Cancellation of the tender Vide GeM ref. no. 

GEM/2023/B/3701671 dated: 17.07.2023. 

 

This is with reference to the tender floated on GeM Portal for the 

Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract (CAMC) of CCTV System, Access 

Control System and 32 TB Storage Server installed at EMMC vide GeM ref. no. 

GEM/2023/B/3701671 dated: 17.07.2023. 

 

Due to an administrative reason, the said tender stand cancelled with an 

immediate effect. 

 

 

S/d 

General Manager 


